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Agenda Item 3 (i) LASAAC 12/06/14
LASAAC MEMBERSHIP AS at June 2014
CIPFA Membership

	Derek Yule CPFA
Director   of Finance
	Highland Council
Glenurquhart Road
Inverness IV3 5NX

	Tel:  01463 702 301
Fax:  

E-mail: derek.yule@highland.gov.uk

	CIPFA 
Directors of Finance Section rep
CHAIR

	Hugh Dunn CPFA
Head of Finance
	City of Edinburgh Council

Waverley Court 

4 East Market Street 

Edinburgh 

EH8 8BG 

	Tel: 0131 200 2000
E-mail: hugh.dunn@edinburgh.gov.uk 
	CIPFA 

Directors of Finance Section rep



	Ian Lorimer CPFA
Head of Finance
	Angus Council
Corporate Services [Finance Division]

Orchardbank Business Park

Forfar

DD8 1AF
	Tel: 01307 476222
E-mail: LorimerI@angus.gov.uk

	CIPFA 

Directors of Finance Section rep




AUDIT SCOTLAND Membership

	Russell Frith ACA, CPFA
 Assistant Auditor General (Financial Audit)


	Audit Scotland

110 George Street

EDINBURGH 

EH2 4LH

	Tel:
0845 146 1010
Fax:
0845 146 1009
E-mail:rfrith@audit-scotland.gov.uk
	Audit Scotland rep

	Fiona Kordiak CPFA 
 Director of Audit Services

	Audit Scotland
110 George Street
Edinburgh
EH2 4LH

	Tel:
0131 625 1967 
Fax:

Email: fkordiak@audit-scotland.gov.uk
	Audit Scotland rep

VICE CHAIR

	<Nomination available>


	
	
	


SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT Membership

	Hazel Black CPFA CA
	Directorate for Local Government and Communities,
Local Government Division,
Scottish Government
Area 3J

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ


	Tel: 0131 244 1896

Fax: 0131 244 7020

E-mail:hazel.black@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

	Scottish Govt rep

	Derek Glover CPFA
Finance Business Partner
	Scottish Government

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ


	Tel: 0131 244 7501

Fax: 

E-mail:

derek.glover@scotland.gov.gsi.uk 

	Scottish Govt rep


	<Nomination available>


	
	
	


ICAS Membership

	Nick Bennett ACA,CA, CPFA
Partner
	Scott Moncrieff

Exchange Place 3

Semple Street

Edinburgh
EH3 8BL


	Tel:
0131 473 3500

Fax:
0131 474 3535

E-mail:nick.bennett@scott-moncrieff.com 
	ICAS rep



	Ian Robbie CA, CPFA


	69 Woodend Place
Aberdeen
AB15 6AP

	Tel: 
01224 323438Mob:
07785 791012

Fax:


E-mail ian.robbie69@gmail.com 
	ICAS rep



	David Watt CA CPFA

Director

	KPMG LLP / KPMG Audit Plc
191 West George Street
Glasgow G2 2LJ

	Tel: 
0141 300 5695 

Mob: 07798 917 355
E-mail david.watt@kpmg.co.uk 
	ICAS rep


COOPTED Membership

	Valerie Davidson CPFA

Deputy Chief Executive


	Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 
Consort House
12 West George Street
Glasgow
G2 1HN.


	Tel:
0141 333 3298
Fax:
0141 333 3286
E-mail:
valerie.davidson@spt.co.uk 

	Coopted rep



	Bruce West FCCA

Head of Strategic Finance


	Argyll & Bute Council

Kilmory

Lochgilphead

PA31 8RT


	Tel: 01546 604220

Fax: 01546 604411

E-mail: bruce.west@argyll-bute.gov.uk 
	ACCA rep

	Tom Simpson FCCA

Principal Accountant (Development & Environment)
	South Ayrshire Council

Corporate Resources

Burns House

16 Burns Statue Square

Ayr

KA7 1UT


	Tel: 01292 616136

Email: tom.simpson@south-ayrshire.gov.uk

	ACCA rep


LASAAC FUNDERS: FOR INFORMATION

	Alice Telfer
Assistant Director, Business Policy and Public Sector
	ICAS


CA House


21 Haymarket Yards

EDINBURGH EH12 5BH
	Tel:
0131 347 0231


Fax:
0131 347 0114



E-mail: atelfer@icas.org.uk 


	Russell Frith ACA

Assistant Auditor General (Financial Audit)

	Audit Scotland

110 George Street

EDINBURGH 

EH2 4LH

	Tel:
0845 146 1010

Fax:
0845 146 1009

E-mail:rfrith@audit-scotland.gov.uk

	Ian Carruthers CPFA, ICAEW

Director - Policy & Technical


	CIPFA

3 Robert Street

LONDON WC2N 6RL
	Tel:
020 7543 5600

Fax:
020 7543 5700

E-mail
ian.carruthers@cipfa.org.uk 


	Stephen Gallagher,
Deputy Director

	Directorate for Local Government and Communities,
Area 3J
Victoria Quay
Edinburgh
EH6 6QQ

	Tel: 
Fax: 
Email:
Stephen.Gallagher@scotland.gsi.gov.uk
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